12/19/2013



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

1026A202

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

OMIS NO. 0051-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)			
2	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: FP WOOD GY		
S SAARI, KIMMO	Internal Address:		
1			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) DEC 12 2013	Street Address: JOULUMERKINTIE 1 AS.16		
LACCUROT Date(3)			
Assignment Merger	04000		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: OULU		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: FI Zip; FI-90150		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
157 / marks a 11(6,76,1)(6)(1)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
44400040			
14122842			
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP LLC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2‡(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 518 RIVERSIDE AVENUE	Enclosed		
Greet Address, State Constitution	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: WESTPORT	8. Payment Information		
State: CT Zip: 06880			
Phone Number: 2036590388			
Docket Number: TP.2668.USN1	Deposit Account Number 50-5215		
	Authorized User Name Geza Ziegler		
Email Addressaptomail@gziplaw.com	-		
9. Signature:	15/14/5019 HMTT/ Tengant 2		
Signature	01 FC:8021 49.9DM€		
Geza C. Ziegler Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
• NAME OF PRINCIPAL CONTROL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT

REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0215

Feb 26 14 09:56a FAX FROM (203) 222-5299

p.2

Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
	12/02/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRE RETARDANT COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATING WOOD
Street Address:	JOULUMERKINTIE 1 AS.16
City:	OULU
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-90150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
 Application Number:	14122842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone:

203 222 5299

Email:

ptomail@gziplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC.

Address Line 2:

518 RIVERSIDE AVENUE

BUILDING B (SYNERGY)

Address Line 4:

WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TP2668.USN1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C ZIEGLER JR
Signature:	/gcz44004/
Date:	12/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2668_UpdatedAssignment#page1.tif source=2668_UpdatedAssignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

Feb 26 14 09:56a

FAX FROM (203) 222-5299

Assignment

EPAS ID: Receipt Date: PAT2642870 12/10/2013

Fee Amount:

\$40

p.3

Assignme	nt of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.	
,	(Single Inventor; Single Assignee)	TP.2668.USN1 (TP110545US)	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention entitled below: Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention entitled below: United States Patent Application Serial No Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No filed on United States Patent No(s) International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/F12012/000029; filed on 29 May 2012			
	Other (specify) FI 20115535 filed on 30 May 20.		
FIRE RETARDANT COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATING WOOD Inventor (assignor)			
	Name	Address	
	Kimmo Saari	Joulumerkintie 1 as.16, FI-90150 Oulu, Finland	
<u>Assignee</u>			
	Name	Address	
	FP Wood Oy	Joulumerkintie 1 as.16, FI-90150 Oulu, Finland	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention
(Single Inventor; Single Assignee)

Docket No.

TP.2668.USN1 (TP110545US)

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signature

Name	Signature	Date
Kimmo Saari	Vivino /_	22,2013

Page 2 of 2

Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC

PATENT REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0219